PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rocco Jamie Rotello	06/14/2011
Kevin Gene Peters	06/15/2011
Michael Glenn Davis	06/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Chilcott Company, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Rockaway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07866	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13115180	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)317-4969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-910-2097

Email: echler@fsblegal.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Echler

Address Line 1: 118 Highlands Dr.

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 30188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00668.P015U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Echler

Total Attachments: 4

source=00668.P015U2_Assignment#page1.tif source=00668.P015U2_Assignment#page2.tif source=00668.P015U2_Assignment#page3.tif source=00668.P015U2_Assignment#page4.tif OP \$40.00 13118

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROCCO JAMIE ROTELLO, of 2731 Wood Road, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 USA; KEVIN GENE PETERS, of 6100 Miami Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45243 USA and MICHAEL GLENN DAVIS, of 655 Deer Run Trail, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 USA, invented new and useful improvements in "ANTIBODIES THAT BIND HUMAN PROTEIN TYROSINE PHOSPHATASE beta (HPTPbeta) AND USES THEREOF," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on MAY 25, 2011, and assigned Application No. 13/115,180; and

WHEREAS, WARNER CHILCOTT COMPANY, LLC, a New Jersey corporation, whose post-office address is 100 Enterprise Drive, Rockaway, New Jersey 07866, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROCCO JAMIE ROTELLO, KEVIN GENE PETERS and MICHAEL GLENN DAVIS, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said WARNER CHILCOTT COMPANY, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for A WARNER CHILCOTT COMPANY, LLC's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 00668.P015U2 PAGE 2 of 4

generally do everything possible to aid WARNER CHILCOTT COMPANY, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WI	TNESS WHERE	COF, I have execu	ited this Assigr	ment this <u>14</u>	_ day
of Jup	2	_, 20 <u>11</u> .			
			Rycia)	mul Rolelle AMIE ROTELLO	(L.S.)
State of	Olivo		v		
County of	Greene				
On this came Rotto Jawho executed tand deed.		, to me known gnment, and he/s	n and known to the duly acknow	20 <u>11</u> , before me, be the individual vledged the same t	a Notary Public, described in and o be his/her free act

Benjamin P. Smith

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/6/2012



BENJAMIN P. SMITH, Notary Public In and For the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 00668.P015U2 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 15^{+3} day	
of July ,20//. KEVIN GENE PETERS (L.S.)	
State of	
County of Hamilton	
On this 15 day of	ıct
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5/20/2015 Heather N. Ber Notary Public, State of O My Commission Expires 5/20/20	hio

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 00668.P015U2 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ated this Assignment this day
of July , 2011.	MICHAEL GLENN DAVIS (L.S.)
State of	
	, 20 , before me, a Notary Public, and known to be the individual described in and he duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free ac
Mediary Public My Commission Expires: 5/20/2015	Heather N. Behler Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 5/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 026618 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 07/20/2011